Nigeria Records Consistent Oil Production at One Million, Seven Hundred Thousand Barrels Per Day in 2025

The Nigerian Upstream Petroleum Regulatory Commission (“NUPRC” or the “Commission”) disclosed that Nigeria’s oil production 
capacity significantly increased and surpassed One Million, Seven Hundred Thousand (1,700,000) barrels per day in 2025. 

The Commission’s Chief Executive, Engineer Gbenga Komolafe made the announcement on Tuesday, November 18, 2025, during a 
capacity-building training for journalists in Lagos. He noted that on several occasions this year, oil production had exceeded One 
Million, Seven Hundred Thousand (1,700,000) barrels per day underscoring Nigeria’s ability to exceed the Organisation of the Petro-
leum Exporting Countries (“OPEC”)’s production target. 

Read more at:
https://www.vanguardngr.com/2025/11/nigeria-hits-1-7m-bpd-oil-production-multiple-times-nuprc

[...]

Following the announcement of the suspension of the tariff by the Nigerian Midstream and Downstream Petroleum Regulatory 
Authority (“NMDPRA”) on November 13, 2025, NPA’s shipping data states that ports have since received increased shipments. 

The report shows that Tincan Island port received the largest share of recent oil imports with a total of Fifty-Eight Thousand, Five 
Hundred (58,500) metric tonnes within two (2) days, Calabar port received forty-six thousand (46,000) metric tonnes while Warri 
port handled forty-five thousand (45,000) metric tonnes. 

Read more at: 
https://businessday.ng/energy/article/nigerias-petrol-shipments-surge-after-suspending-import-duty

NUPRC Announces Reactivation of Dormant Oil Wells to Increase Oil Production by 2026

The Nigerian Upstream Petroleum Regulatory Commission (“NUPRC” or the “Commission”) has announced the reactivation of

[...]

Ogunade Hamed, 
noted key initiatives to be adopted for electricity optimisation at the Lagos Chamber of Commerce and Industry Power Sector Con-
ference held on November 19, 2025.

He noted key initiatives to be implemented such as solar retrofits for forty-two thousand (42,000) streetlights, support for embed-
ded generation in industrial clusters and regulations for mini-grids and hybrid systems.

Read more at:
https://businessday.ng/news/article/lagos-sets-agenda-for-power-infrastructure-optimisation-under-new-decentralised-sy